
Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 20 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company’s S 9 5/9 9 
Affairs a 

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the 
Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

05544528 

Name of Company 

P.H.B. CONSTRUCTION LIMITED 

David Rubin 

of David Rubin & Partners 

26 - 28 Bedford Row 

London WCIR 4HE 

the Liquidator of the above named company hereby attaches a statement of the Company’s affairs as 

at 13 May 2015 

Signe Date \ s\"° S$ 

Presenter’s name address and For official use 
Reference (if any) Liquidation Section Post Room 

David Rubin & Partners 

26 - 28 Bedford Row 

London WCLR 4HE 

DX 267 London/Chancery Lane ITM : 
i050" #116 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

T
H
U
R
S
D
A
Y
 

Ref DAR/YIN/RCO/P393 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 

Form 4 19 

Name of Company 

P.H.B. CONSTRUCTION LIMITED 

Company Number 

05544528 

Statement as to the affairs of ® P H B Construction Limited of Unit 1A Beechcroft Farm 
Industrial Estates, Chapel Wood Road, Ash, Sevenoaks, Kent, TN15 7HX 

Statement of Truth 

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs and any continuation sheets are to the 

best of my knowledge a true statement of the affairs of the above named Company as at 13 May 

2015. being a date not more than | 4 days before the date of the resolution for winding-up 

Full Name Mark Humphreys 



P.H.B. CONSTRUCTION LIMITED 

ESTIMATED STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 13 MAY 2015 

ASSETS SUBJECT TQ FLOATING CHARGE 

Tools & Equipment 

Cash at Bank 

Trade Debtors and Work in Progress 

SURPLUS AVAILABLE TO PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS 

Employees’ Preferential Claims 

AVAILABLE TO UNSECURED CREDITORS 

UNSECURED CREDITORS - as per hist B attached 

Trade & Expense creditors 

HM Revenue & Customs 

Directors’ Loans 

Employees’ Unsecured Claims 

DEFICIENCY AS REGARDS UNSECURED CREDITORS 

DEFICIENCY AS REGARDS CREDITORS 

SHARE CAPITAL 

Ordinary shares of £1 each fully patd 

DEFICIENCY AS REGARDS CONTRIBUTORIES 

Book Estimated 

Notes Value To Realise 

£ £ 

1 4,949 Uncertain 

40,000 40,000 

2 154,263 Uncertain 

40,000 

3 (2,400) 

37,600 

4 468,061 

43,594 

252,000 

5 3,000 

(766,655) 

(729,055) 

(729,055) 

(200) 

(729,255) 

Date | -  SiS



‘a1 AUoY!]D 
“oayspiojysa] | 

‘SMO]]IA\-d]-UOIMAN 

skaaydtuny | y
P.H.B CONSTRUCTION LIMITED (“THE COMPANY”) 

NOTES TO STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS 

i. Tools & Equipment 

The tools and equipment are small tems comprising of hand tools Realisations from the sale 
of these items are expected to be minimal 

2. Trade Debtors and Work in Progress 

This relates to the Company’s outstanding book debts and uncompleted contracts As 1s 
common in the construction dustry, book debts will suffer from snagging, retention and 

breach of contract clams Accordingly, the estimated recovery ts therefore uncertain at this 

stage 

3. Employees’ preferential claims 

Under the provisions of Schedule 6 of the Insolvency Act 1986 ( the Act’), any amounts 

outstanding to employees in respect to unpaid wages (to a maximum of £800) and 

outstanding annual leave entitlements are afforded priority over the claims of the unsecured 
creditors and the claims of any secured creditors with regards to proceeds from realisations of 

any assets subject to a floating charge 

The information required to accurately calculate the employees’ preferential claims was not 

available Therefore, the figure shown represents the estimated preferential claim for 3 
employees, using an estimated figure of £800 per employee 

4. Trade & expense creditors 

The claims of trade and expense creditors are based upon the latest mformation available 
within the Company’s books and records Any variances between the Company's records 
and the amounts due as per the creditor’s own records are subject to agreement The 
amounts disclosed should not be taken as exact or binding upon creditors 

5. Employees’ unsecured claims 

Any amounts outstanding in respect to payment in lieu of notice and redundancy as well as 
the balance of arrears of wages. not paid as a preferential claim, will rank as an unsecured 
claim in the Liquidation 

The mnformation required to accurately calculate employees unsecured claums was not 
available Therefore the figure shown represents the estimated unsecured claim for the 3 
employees, using an estimated figure of £1 000 per employee 

The above figures do not take into account the costs, disbursements and expenses of the 
liquidation 


